
PENN NATIONAL - January 21, 2009 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $22,900
Plus: $1,420 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,320
Value of Race: $24,320 1st $13,740, 2nd $5,496, 3rd $3,023, 4th $1,374, 5th $687
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:34 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Jan09 3PEN1

26Nov08 5PEN2

7Jan09 6PEN3

3Jan09 7PEN4

30Dec08 9PEN2

7Jan09 6PEN2

7Jan09 6PEN4

2Jan09 5PEN4

29Dec08 7PEN4

7Jan09 6PEN5

7Jan09 6PEN8

1
10
3
6
9
2
4
8
7
5

11

The Unclean Spirit (Otero, William)
Sunshine Brother (Ramos, Hector)
Van Leroy (Farley, Joseph)
Bomarc (Belmonte, Luis)
Noble Nod (Quinones, Angel)
Case Notes (Clifton, Thomas)
Executive Shane (Diaz, Vladimir)
Rockinanracin (Flores, Jose)
Break Even (McMullen, Michael)
Creative Mind (Castillo, Oliver)
Thunder N Bold (Cortez, Alcibiades)

116
116
117
117
116
116
116
116
118
116
116

L f
L b
L
L b
L b
L bf
L bf
L bf
L b
L
L b

1
10
3
6
9
2
4
8
7
5

11

1
3
6
10
9
7
5
2
11
8
4

1Head

2Head

5Head

71

102 1/2

6Head

81

31

11
91

4Head

11

21

6Head

31/2

71

51

81 1/2

41

11
91

101/2

12

22 1/2

41

31

51/2

71/2

81 1/2

61/2

1018

91

11

11/2

24 3/4

31

43/4

5Head

61 1/2

71/2

8Neck

9Neck

10
---

1.10*
4.60
7.00
6.90

22.10
7.70

16.10
18.40
46.00
47.90
88.10

driving
came again late
mild bid
no rally
mild bid
no threat
failed to menace
faded
showed little
outrun
distanced

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.63 57.93 Final Time: 1:11.07
Split Times: (23:30) (12:30) (13:14)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: The Unclean Spirit, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Bertrando out of Jacodra's Devil, by Devil's Bag. Foaled Feb 14, 2004 in California.
Breeder: Magali Ventures, LLC. Winning Owner: Michael J. Gill

Total WPS Pool: $40,677
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 The Unclean Spirit 4.20 3.40 3.20
10 Sunshine Brother 4.40 4.00

3 Van Leroy 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-10 30.00 46,119
$2.00 Trifecta 1-10-3 122.20 35,100
$2.00 Pick 3 9-2-1 (3 correct) 116.40 8,592

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 The Unclean Spirit 1 1Head 11 12 11/2

10 Sunshine Brother 3 2Head 21 22 21/2

3 Van Leroy 6 51 1/4 64 1/2 45 1/2 35 1/4

6 Bomarc 10 71 1/2 32 34 1/2 46 1/4

9 Noble Nod 9 104 1/2 74 1/2 56 1/2 57

2 Case Notes 7 61 1/2 53 1/2 77 1/2 67

4 Executive Shane 5 82 1/2 85 1/2 88 78 1/2

8 Rockinanracin 2 3Head 42 1/2 67 89

7 Break Even 11 117 118 1/2 1010 1/2 99 1/4

5 Creative Mind 8 93 1/2 97 99 1/2 109 1/2

11 Thunder N Bold 4 41 1/4 108 1128 1/2 ---

Trainers: 1 - Vitali, Marcus; 10 - Hedus, William; 3 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Adamo, Anthony; 9 - Brown, Steven; 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 -
Wadams, Dewight; 7 - McMullen, Marilyn; 5 - Kravets, Bruce; 11 - Brown, Steven

Owners: 1 -Michael J. Gill; 10 - Sunshine Hill Farm; 3 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 6 -Ralph J. Biamonte; 9 -Warren S. Komins; 2 -Ronald Ulrich; 4
- Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Dewight J. Wadams; 7 -Marilyn G. McMullen; 5 - Merrylegs Farm; 11 -Larry E. Rabold;

Footnotes
THE UNCLEAN SPIRIT vied for the early lead from along the inside, then drew clear on the turn and finished under urging. SUNSHINE BROTHER vied for
the lead from the three path into the turn, dropped back in the stretch then came again late. VAN LEROY was close up and two wide on the turn then made
a mild bid. BOMARC saved ground but lacked a rally. NOBLE NOD was slow early, raced three wide on the turn then made a mild bid. CASE NOTES was
close up early, raced three wide on the turn and was not a threat. EXECUTIVE SHANE raced three wide on the turn and failed to menace.
ROCKINANRACIN vied for the lead from the two path through the turn then faded. BREAK EVEN was void of early speed, raced inside on the turn and
showed little throughout. CREATIVE MIND lacked speed and was outrun. THUNDER N BOLD was through after a half and distanced.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/21/2009&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=01/21/2009&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

