PENN NATIONAL - January 21, 2009 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$22,900

Plus: \$1,420 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$24,320

Value of Race: \$24,320 1st \$13,740, 2nd \$5,496, 3rd \$3,023, 4th \$1,374, 5th \$687

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:34 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Jan09 3PEN1	1	The Unclean Spirit (Otero, William)	116	Lf	1	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	1.10*	driving
26Nov08 5PEN2	10	Sunshine Brother (Ramos, Hector)	116	Lb	10	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{4 \ 3/4}$	4.60	came again late
7Jan09 ⁶ PEN ³	3	Van Leroy (Farley, Joseph)	117	L	3	6	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ¹	7.00	mild bid
3Jan09 ⁷ PEN ⁴	6	Bomarc (Belmonte, Luis)	117	Lb	6	10	7 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	4 ^{3/4}	6.90	no rally
30Dec08 9PEN2	9	Noble Nod (Quinones, Angel)	116	Lb	9	9	10 ^{2 1/2}	7 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	22.10	mild bid
7Jan09 ⁶ PEN ²	2	Case Notes (Clifton, Thomas)	116	L bf	2	7	6 ^{Head}	5 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	7.70	no threat
7Jan09 ⁶ PEN ⁴	4	Executive Shane (Diaz, Vladimir)	116	L bf	4	5	8 ¹	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	16.10	failed to menace
2Jan09 ⁵ PEN ⁴	8	Rockinanracin (Flores, Jose)	116	L bf	8	2	3 ¹	4 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Neck}	18.40	faded
29Dec08 ⁷ PEN ⁴	7	Break Even (McMullen, Michael)	118	Lb	7	11	11	11	10 ¹⁸	9 ^{Neck}	46.00	showed little
7Jan09 ⁶ PEN ⁵	5	Creative Mind (Castillo, Oliver)	116	L	5	8	9 ¹	9 ¹	9 ¹	10	47.90	outrun
7Jan09 ⁶ PEN ⁸	11	Thunder N Bold (Cortez, Alcibiades)	116	Lb	11	4	4 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	11		88.10	distanced

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.63 57.93

Split Times: Run-Up: 40 feet (23:30) (12:30) (13:14)

Winner: The Unclean Spirit, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Bertrando out of Jacodra's Devil, by Devil's Bag. Foaled Feb 14, 2004 in California.

Final Time: 1:11.07

Breeder: Magali Ventures, LLC. Winning Owner: Michael J. Gill

Total WPS Pool: \$40,677

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	The Unclean Spirit	4.20	3.40	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-10	30.00	46,119
10	Sunshine Brother		4.40	4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-10-3	122.20	35,100
3	Van Leroy			4.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	9-2-1 (3 correct)	116.40	8,592

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
1	The Unclean Spirit	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}				
10	Sunshine Brother	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2^2	2 ^{1/2}				
3	Van Leroy	6	5 1 1/4	6 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	3 ⁵ 1/4				
6	Bomarc	10	7 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	3 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{6 1/4}				
9	Noble Nod	9	10 ⁴ 1/2	7 ⁴ 1/2	5 ⁶ 1/2	5 ⁷				
2	Case Notes	7	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	7 ⁷ 1/2	6 ⁷				
4	Executive Shane	5	8 ² 1/2	8 ^{5 1/2}	8 ⁸	78 1/2				
8	Rockinanracin	2	3 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/2	6 ⁷	8 ⁹				
7	Break Even	11	117	11 ^{8 1/2}	10 ¹⁰ 1/2	9 ^{9 1/4}				
5	Creative Mind	8	93 1/2	9 ⁷	99 1/2	10 ^{9 1/2}				
11	Thunder N Bold	4	4 ^{1 1/4}	10 ⁸	11 ^{28 1/2}					

Trainers: 1 - Vitali, Marcus; 10 - Hedus, William; 3 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Adamo, Anthony; 9 - Brown, Steven; 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 -

Wadams, Dewight; 7 - McMullen, Marilyn; 5 - Kravets, Bruce; 11 - Brown, Steven

Owners: 1 - Michael J. Gill; 10 - Sunshine Hill Farm; 3 - Jackson, Stephen G. and Debbie; 6 - Ralph J. Biamonte; 9 - Warren S. Komins; 2 - Ronald Ulrich; 4

- Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Dewight J. Wadams; 7 -Marilyn G. McMullen; 5 - Merrylegs Farm; 11 -Larry E. Rabold;

Footnotes

THE UNCLEAN SPIRIT vied for the early lead from along the inside, then drew clear on the turn and finished under urging. SUNSHINE BROTHER vied for the lead from the three path into the turn, dropped back in the stretch then came again late. VAN LEROY was close up and two wide on the turn then made a mild bid. BOMARC saved ground but lacked a rally. NOBLE NOD was slow early, raced three wide on the turn then made a mild bid. CASE NOTES was close up early, raced three wide on the turn and was not a threat. EXECUTIVE SHANE raced three wide on the turn and failed to menace. ROCKINANRACIN vied for the lead from the two path through the turn then faded. BREAK EVEN was void of early speed, raced inside on the turn and showed little throughout. CREATIVE MIND lacked speed and was outrun. THUNDER N BOLD was through after a half and distanced.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.